

## Breaking News: Miss Diaspora Nigeria USA 2024 Producers Forge Partnership with Japhet Auto, Official Car Sponsor

Miss Diaspora Nigeria USA 2024

CHICAGO, IL, UNITED STATES, June 4, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- In a groundbreaking development, the producers of Miss Diaspora Nigeria USA 2024 have joined forces with Japhet Auto, the renowned car dealership, and logistics company. The CEO of Japhet Auto and Japhet Global Logistics, Oluwafemi Tijani, met with the pageant organizers to discuss a partnership that promises to elevate the event to new heights.



Japhet with the organizers

During the meeting, held at Japhet Auto's headquarters, the visionary CEO and philanthropist, Oluwafemi Tijani, expressed his enthusiasm for supporting the pageant and its impactful mission. Known for his commitment to community support projects, Tijani sees this

"

The Miss Diaspora Nigeria USA pageant is set to celebrate the beauty, talent, and intelligence of Nigerian women in the United States."

**MDNU** 

collaboration as an opportunity to make Japhet Auto a household name within the community.

The highlight of the meeting was the unveiling of the stunning car that will be awarded to the winner of Miss Diaspora Nigeria USA 2024. The exquisite vehicle perfectly embodies the elegance and prestige associated with the pageant. With Japhet Auto as the official car sponsor, the winner will not only wear the crown but also drive away in style.

Both the pageant organizers and Oluwafemi Tijani acknowledged the immense potential of this partnership. Miss Diaspora Nigeria USA 2024 is poised to become an unforgettable event, showcasing the diverse talents and beauty of Nigerian women in the United States. The stage is

set for an evening of glitz and glamour, scheduled to take place on August 3rd at the Midwest Conference Center, located at 401 W Lake Street, Northlake, IL.

The collaboration between the producers of Miss Diaspora Nigeria USA 2024 and Japhet Auto reflects a shared vision of empowering communities and fostering success. With the support of a prominent business mogul and philanthropist like Oluwafemi Tijani, the pageant is poised to make a significant impact not only



Japhet Autos

within the Nigerian diaspora but also in the wider community.

As the countdown to the event begins, excitement fills the air, and expectations soar high. Miss Diaspora Nigeria USA 2024 promises to be a momentous occasion, leaving a lasting impression on all those in attendance. The partnership with Japhet Auto ensures that this year's pageant will be a celebration of beauty, talent, and community empowerment.

Don't miss out on the glitz and glamour of Miss Diaspora Nigeria USA 2023, where dreams come to life and destinies are shaped. Mark your calendars for August 3rd and witness the crowning of a remarkable queen who will reign supreme, driving off into a bright future in the car of her dreams, courtesy of Japhet Auto.

Vibesnation Music Group
VIBESNATION MUSIC GROUP LLC
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/717191499

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.